



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO.1854 OF 2004

Vegitable Processors (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Plaintiffs
V/s.
M.V.Intergarden SA ... Defendants

Ms.Priyanka Patel i/by S.Priya for plaintiffs.
Mr.M.Khan i/by Mulla & Mulla & CBC for Defendants.

CORAM: K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATED : 16th JUNE, 2014.

P.C. :

1 The counsel appearing for the plaintiffs states that the name of the plaintiffs has been changed from M.V.Intergarden SA to Global Green International NV. She tenders draft amendment to the clause title. The same is taken on record and marked "X" for identification. The counsel for the defendants has no objection.

2 By consent, the amendment application is allowed. The plaintiffs to amend the clause title within one week from today and serve a copy of the amended plaint upon the defendants by 27.6.2014.

3 The pleadings are also completed. Parties to file their respective affidavit of documents and complete discovery and inspection within two weeks from today.

Stand over to 1st July 2014 for framing of issues.

(K.R.SHRIRAM, J.)