



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.1854 OF 2004

Vegitable Processors (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Plaintiffs  
V/s.  
Global Green International N.V. ... Defendant

-----  
Ms.Priyanka Patel i/by S.Priya for plaintiffs.

Mr.M.Khan i/by Mulla & Mulla & CBC for Defendant.  
-----

**CORAM: K.R.SHRIRAM, J.**

**DATED : 1<sup>st</sup> JULY, 2014.**

**P.C. :**

1 The counsel appearing for the plaintiffs states that the person who was instructing them on behalf of the plaintiffs appeared to have retired or resigned from the employment of the plaintiffs and hence she is having difficulty in obtaining instructions. She requests that the matter be stood over to 21.7.2014 to enable her to take steps.

Stand over to 22.7.2014.

**(K.R.SHRIRAM, J.)**