



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 1854 OF 2004

Vegetable Processors (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. .. Plaintiffs
Vs.
Global Green International N.V. .. Defendant

Ms.Priyanka Patel i/b S. Priya for plaintiffs.

Mr.Mutakkar Khan i/b Mulla & Mulla & C.B.& C. for defendant.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATED : 30TH JULY, 2014**

P.C.

By an order dated 16.06.2014, the parties were directed to file their respective affidavit of documents and complete discovery and inspection within two weeks. The time to comply with the said directions is extended by two weeks from today.

Stand over to 13.08.2014 for framing of issues. It is made clear that no further time will be granted and the parties will be put to terms.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)