



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.1854 OF 2004**

Vegetable Processors Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ....Plaintiffs

V/s.

Global Green International N.V. ....Defendant

----

Ms. Priyanka Patel i/b. S. Priya for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Mutakkar Khan i/b. Mulla & Mulla for the Defendant.

----

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J**

**DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> November, 2014**

**P.C.:-**

1 The counsel for the Plaintiffs states that they had applied under RTI for copies of the documents to the Central Public Information Officer, Assistant Commissioner, Office of Commissioner of Customs, Tuticorin. The counsel for the Plaintiffs further states that their application under RTI was rejected and they have filed an appeal. Therefore, the counsel for the Plaintiffs requests that they may be granted eight weeks time to file the affidavit in lieu of examination in chief of the first witness.

2 Time granted as prayed. It is made clear that by the next date given, if the Plaintiffs do not file (a) list of witnesses, (b) affidavit in lieu of examination in chief of the first witness, (c) compilation of



documents and serve a copy thereof upon the Defendant, the Plaintiffs' evidence will be closed.

3           The time to comply with these directions is extended upto and including 9<sup>th</sup> January, 2015.

4           Stand over to 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2015.

**(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)**