



mnm

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 1854 OF 2004

Vegetable Processors (India) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ...Plaintiffs

Vs.

Global Green NV

...Defendant

Ms. Priyanka Patel i/b. S. Priya for the Plaintiffs

Mr. Mutahhar Khan i/b. Mulla & Mulla for Defendant

CORAM : MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.

DATED : 30TH JULY, 2015

PC. :

Not on board. On mentioning taken on board.

1. The directions passed for commission are not complied. The evidence has not even begun. The parties shall appear before the Commissioner initially on 7th August, 2015 at 5 p.m and thereafter as fixed by the Commissioner.
2. The Court Commissioner shall record the evidence preferably day-to-day.
3. The parties shall pay the fees as fixed by the Court Commissioner equally.
4. Within two weeks of the plaintiffs' cross examination



being completed the defendant shall file the affidavit of evidence and documents.

5. Parties shall then place the suit on board for considering the admissibility of the documents of the defendant.

(ROSHAN DALVI, J.)