



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 1854 OF 2004

Vegitable Processors (XI) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. .. Plaintiffs
Vs.
Gobal green International NV .. Defendant

Ms.Priyanka Patil i/b S. Priya for plaintiffs.

Mr.Matahhar Khan i/b Mulla & Mulla for defendant.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATED : 15TH SEPTEMBER, 2015**

P.C.

1 The counsel for the plaintiff states that the cross-examination of the plaintiffs' first witness is going on. The counsel further states that after this witness, there is one more witness by name Jamshed Pandya whose evidence has to be lead by the plaintiff. The counsel for the plaintiff states that after completion of evidence of PW-1, the plaintiff will file evidence of PW-2 and also serve a copy thereof upon the defendants.

2 Stand over to 12.10.2015 for directions.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)



CERTIFICATE

Certified to be true and correct copy of the original signed
Judgement/Order.