



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.1854 OF 2004

Vegetable Processors (India) Pvt. Ltd.Plaintiffs

V/s.

Global Green International N.V.Defendants

Ms. Priyanka Patel i/b. S. Priya for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Mutahhar Khan i/b. Mulla & Mulla & CBC for the defendants.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J
DATE : 12th October, 2015**

P.C.:-

1 The evidence of PW-1 was received on 27th February, 2015. In almost 7 ½ months the parties have had only one hearing. Therefore, the Commissioner is directed to ensure that the cross examination of PW-1 is completed by 15th December, 2015. The commissioner is also directed not to grant any adjournment to any party unless a grave situation has arisen that the party cannot remain present.

2 Stand over to 21st December, 2015.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)



2026:BHC-OS:9529

2

8.S-1854-2004

CERTIFICATE

**Certified to be true and correct copy of the original
signed Judgment/Order.**

Gauri Gaekwad