



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 1854 OF 2004

Vegetable Processors (India) Pvt. Ltd. ... Plaintiff

Versus

Global Green International N.V. ... Defendant

Mr. Lalit Katariya i/b. Katariya and Associates for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Mutahhar Khan i/b. Mulla & Mulla & C & BC for the Defendant.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATED : 14TH JANUARY, 2016

P.C.

The learned Commissioner shall record the cross-examination of PW-1 on 22nd January, 2016 from 5.30 p.m. to 7.30 p.m. and submit his report to this Court on 27th January, 2016.

Place the Suit on 27th January, 2016 for directions.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)