



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.1854 OF 2004

Vegetable Processors (I) Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Global Green International N.V. ... Defendant

Suo Motu speaking to the Minutes of order dated 2nd April, 2016

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 2nd APRIL, 2016

P.C.:

In the second line of paragraph 1, “Plaintiff No. 2” be read as “Plaintiff No.
3” .

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)