



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.1854 OF 2004

Vegitable Processors (I) Pvt. Ltd. And Ors. ... Plaintiffs
versus
Global Green International NV ... Defendant

Mr. Naushad Engineer with Mr. Benedicta Lobo i/by M/s. Katariya and Associates,
for Plaintiffs.

Mr. Mutahhar Khan i/by M/s. Mulla and Mulla and Craigie Blunt and Caroe, for
Defendants.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 15th APRIL, 2016

P.C.:

1. On 02-04-2016 this Court passed the following order :

“The learned Advocate for the Plaintiffs is allowed to carry out amendment to the extent of substituting the changed name of Plaintiff No.3. Amendment to be carried out on or before 04-04-2016. Re-verification is dispensed with.

2. The learned Advocate for the Plaintiffs to file Affidavit of Evidence of P.W.2 on or before 15-04-2016. Stand over to 15-04-2016”.

2. The said order is not complied with till date. In view thereof, as a last chance and only by way of indulgence, time is granted to the Plaintiff to comply with the order dated 02-04-2016 on or before 22-04-2016, failing which the Court shall proceed on the basis that the Plaintiff is not desirous of leading further evidence in the



matter. Stand over to 22-04-2016 before the ad-interim matters.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)