



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.1854 OF 2004**

Vegetable Processors (I) Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. ... Plaintiffs  
versus  
Global Green International NV. ... Defendant

Ms. B. Lobo i/by M/s. Katariya and Associates, for Plaintiffs.  
Mr. Astad Randeria with Mr. Mutahhar Khan, for Mulla and Mulla and Craigie Blunt  
and Caroe, for Defendant.

**CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.**

**DATE: 6<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2016**

**P.C.:**

1. Time to record cross-examination of P.W.2 is extended by two weeks from today. Stand over to 20-06-2016.

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**