



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
SUIT NO. 1854 OF 2004

VAISHALI  
ANIL  
TIKAM

**Vegitable Processors (I)  
Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.**

**...Plaintiffs**

**V/s.**

**Global Green International NV**

**...Defendant**

Digitally signed  
by VAISHALI  
ANIL TIKAM  
Date: 2025.11.12  
18:09:05 +0530

Ms. Monali Solanki i/b. Katariya & Associates, for the Plaintiffs.  
Mr. Astad Ramderia a/w. Mr. Pinkesh Shah i/by Mulla & Mulla and CBC  
for the Defendant.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**  
**DATE : 11th NOVEMBER, 2025**

**PC. :**

1. Mr. Solanki, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiffs and seeks some time to take instructions in the matter.
2. Mr. Astad Ramderia, learned Counsel appears for the Defendant and submits that cross examination of the Plaintiffs' two witnesses is over and the Plaintiffs will have to inform whether they want to lead any further evidence in the matter.
3. However, since a request is made on behalf of the Plaintiffs for time to take instructions, list on **18<sup>th</sup> December 2025**.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**