



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 1854 OF 2004

VEGETABLE PROCESSORS (INDIA) PRIVATE)
LIMITED AND OTHERS)...PLAINTIFFS

V/s.

GLOBAL GREEN INTERNATIONAL NV)...DEFENDANT

Ms.Monali Solanki i/by Katariya & Associates, Advocate for the
Plaintiffs.

Mr.Astad Randeria a/w. Mr.Pinkesh Shah and Ms.Aazmin Bachana i/by
Mulla and Mulla and Craigie Blunt and Caroe, Advocate for the
Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, Ms.Monali Solanki, learned
Advocate, appears for the Plaintiffs and submits that despite best
efforts, no instructions are received from the Plaintiffs, and therefore,
they are in the process of taking a discharge in the matter.

2. Mr.Astad Randeria, learned Advocate, appears for the Defendant
and submits that on the last occasion this Court was informed that two
witnesses of the Plaintiffs have been cross-examined and the Plaintiffs

avk

1/2



were to inform today whether they want to lead any further evidence in the matter and that same position continues even today.

3. In view of the aforesaid, issue notice to the Plaintiffs, returnable on the next date.

4. It is made clear that if none appears for the Plaintiffs on the next date or the learned Advocate appearing for the Plaintiffs has no instructions as to whether the Plaintiffs want to lead any further evidence in the matter, this Court will consider dismissing the Suit.

5. List on **26th March 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)